



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## Abstract

Industries Department - Nomination of Smt. Preetha Kumari L. P., Joint Secretary, Industries Department to the Board of Directors of KINFRA Film & Video Park, KINFRA International Apparel Park, KINFRA Export Promotion Industrial Park, KINESCO Power & Utilities Private Limited and Kerala Rice Limited - Orders issued.

## **INDUSTRIES (G) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.423/2024/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-06-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.1097/2022/ID dated: 12-10-2022.

2 G.O.(Rt)No.178/2023/ID dated: 04-03-2023.

## <u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to nominate Smt. Preetha Kumari L. P., Joint Secretary, Industries Department, to the Board of Directors of KINFRA Film & Video Park, KINFRA International Apparel Park, KINFRA Export Promotion Industrial Park, KINESCO Power & Utilities Private Limited and Kerala Rice Limited, in lieu of Sri Rajeshkumar K. K., former Deputy Secretary, Industries Department.

> (By order of the Governor) ANIE JULA THOMAS OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY

To:

The Managing Director, KINFRA, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Executive Officer, KINFRA Film & Video Park/ KINFRA International Apparel Park/ KINFRA Export Promotion Industrial Park/KINESCO Power & Utilities Private Limited.

The Managing Director, Kerala Rice Limited.

Smt. Preetha Kumari L. P., Joint Secretary, Industries (G) Department.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock file/Office copy.

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer